sive the target is achieved, the more expensive the approach will be.

The financial risk premium can also be non-transparent at times and might be priced

unknowingly. Thus, the reverse case can be considered as well. The revealing of im-

plicit price surcharges as well as actively and explicitly discussing risk sharing could

be utilized to reduce the price. Nevertheless, the accruing additional costs for the risk

premiums for VoC give rise to the core issue and an inevitable debate on principles

between plant and corporate management. How valuable is the adjustment potentials

for our company? How much do we want and can we afford to invest in these poten-

tials? The main downside is, when thinking and acting with a focus on isolated single

periods, these costs endanger the competiveness of the company (in comparison to

competitors) or of the plant (in comparison to external suppliers or other plants, which

are less prepared for these scenarios). The benefits might emerge if the accumulated

costs over a multitude of periods are compared between both options. Using demand

scenarios could even so cause biases due to the inevitable uncertainty.

Idealized target state

+20%-20%

Unit costs

Evolutionary

+20%-20%

Unit costs

Ambitious

+20%-20%

Unit costs

Risk

premium

Implementation Approach

Outset situation

+20%-20%

Unit costs

Deviation from forecasted

production output scenario

Deviation from forecasted

production output scenario

Deviation from forecasted

production output scenario

Deviation from forecasted

production output scenario

Risk

premium

3.3 Multi-dimensional performance (O3)

The synchronization of costs and capacities with demand volumes implies a variety of

target conflicts when applied by practitioners in strategic management of manufactur-

ing plants. At first, the synchronization has implications for other target dimensions and

can stand in conflict to these. Other target dimensions affected by the synchronization